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CRISIS IN AUTOMOBILE SECTOR


2302. SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH JOSHI:

SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:

SHRI SANGAM LAL GUPTA:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES भारी उद्योग
एव ंलोक उद्यम मतं्री be pleased to state:


(a) whether the automobile sector has been going through a crisis relating to shortage of capital goods currently;


(b) if so, the efforts made by the Government in this regard;


(c) whether the Government proposes to provide any special package to the said sector;

and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)

********


(a) & (b): No concerns over shortage of capital goods have been reported by automobile

sector.


 (c) & (d): The Government, as a policy maker, always attempts to keep and improve momentum of the economy through a package of measure for comprehensive and continued development of the industry as and when required.


***********

